
 

 

                           SPRINGFIELDS, NEW MORADABAD 
(Affiliated to the C.B.S.E, New Delhi) 

 

02.05.2022 Monday Uses of Dictionary Activity III to VIII 

03.05.2022 Tuesday  Eid – Ul – Fitr - Holiday  
07.05.2022 Saturday Card Making Activity & Time Line Activity Nursery to II 

09.05.2022 Monday Periodic Assessment-I Begins Nursery to X 

14.05.2022 Saturday Periodic Assessment-I Ends Nursery to X 

16.05.2022 Monday Buddh Purnima- Holiday  
17.05.2022 Tuesday  *Spell Bee Competition 

*Spellathon 

*Nursery to II 

*Classes III to V 

20.05.2022 Friday *Outdoor Fun Activity 

*Story Telling Activity 

*Nursery to II 

*Nursery to UKG 

21.05.2022 Saturday *Parents-Teachers Meeting *Nursery to X 

23.05.2022 Monday *Summer Vacation Begins 

*Enrichment Classes Begin 

*Nursery to IX  

*X 

 

N.B.: Assessment of G.K., Value Education, Computer Science, Drawing & Craft for PA - I 

between 02.05.2022 and 07.05.2022  

 

 

 

01.04.2022 Friday New Academic Session Begins Nursery to IX 

09.04.2022 Saturday Graduation Ceremony UKG 

10.04.2022 Sunday Ramnavmi  

14.04.2022 Thursday Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti, Mahavir Jayanti-

Holiday 

Holiday 

15.04.2022 Friday Good Friday - Holiday Holiday 

18.04.2022 Monday Getting Organized with numbers and Colours: 

Jeopardy Activity 

Nursery to II 

22.04.2022 Friday Earth Day Celebration 

*Poster Making 

* Slogan Writing 

*Collage Making 

* Class I to III  

* Class IV to VII 

* Class VIII to XI 

23.04.2022 Saturday Colouring Activity & Community Circle Activity Nursery to II 

27.04.2022 Wednesday Directions & Traffic: An Outdoor Activity Nur to II 

29.04.2022 Friday International Dance Day: Group Dance Activity Nur to II 

 



 

 

02.06.2022 Thursday Enrichment Classes End X 

03.06.2022 Friday Summer Vacation Begins for Class X X 

 

 

 

04.07.2022 Monday *School Reopens After Summer Vacation 

*New Academic Session Begins 

*Nursery to X 

*XI 

08.07.2022 Friday Retell a Story Activity Nursery to II 

10.07.2022 Sunday Bakrid (Eid – Ul – Adha)- Holiday  
16.07.2022 Saturday * Patriotic Song Activity 

* Rhyme Time & Self-Introduction Activity 

*VI to X 

*Nursery to V 

21.07.2022 Thursday *Letter-Tile Word Building Activity 

*Book-Review Activity 

*Nursery to II 

*III to XI 

23.07.2022 Saturday *Funny Race 

*Orientation Programmeme for Parents 

*Nursery to II 

* IX to XI 

26.07.2022 Tuesday Investiture Ceremony  

28.07.2022 Thursday Orientation Programmeme for Parents III to VIII 

 

03.08.2022 Wednesday *Germination Activity 

* Orientation Programme for Parents 

 

*Nursery to II 

*Nursery to II 

06.08.2022 Saturday *Solo Dance Competition 

* Inter-House Folk Dance Competition 

*Nursery to II 

*III to XI 

08.08.2022 Monday Periodic Assessment – II Begins Nursery to XI 

09.08.2022 Tuesday  Moharram – Holiday  
12.08.2022 Friday Raksha Bandhan – Holiday  

15.08.2022 Monday Independence Day Celebration  
18.08.2022 Thursday Janmashtami – Holiday  
22.08.2022 Monday Periodic Assessment – II Ends Nursery to XI 

27.08.2022 Saturday *Show & Tell Activity 

*Fancy Dress Competition 

*Slogan Writing Competition 

*Turn-the-Coat Competition 

 

*Nursery to II 

*III to V 

*VI to VIII 

*IX to XI 

 

30.08.2022 Tuesday  Parents-Teachers Meeting  
 

03.09.2022 Saturday *Card Making Activity 

*Inter-House Mathematics Quiz 

*Health Camp 

*Nursery to V 

*VI to XI 

*Nursery to XI 



 

 

05.09.2022 Monday Teachers’ Day Celebration  

11.09.2022 Sunday 

 

* Fun with Shapes Activity 

* Hindi Handwriting Competition 

* Hindi Recitation Competition 

* Hindi Declamation Competition 

*Nursery 

*LKG to II 

*Nursery to VIII 

IX to XI 

14.09.2022 Wednesday Hindi Diwas Celebration: Kavya Paathshala I to XI 

17.09.2022 Saturday Chehellum – Holiday  

28.09.2022 Wednesday Half-Yearly Examination Begins Nursery to XI 

 

 

01.10.2022 Saturday Inter-House Swimming Competition III to XI

02.10.2022 Sunday Gandhiji & Shastriji Jayanti Celebration  
03.10.2022 Monday Capacity Building Programme for Teachers (CBSE) 

(Holiday for students) All techers 

04.10.2022 Tuesday  Dusshera (Mahanavmi) - Holiday  
05.10.2022 Wednesday Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) - Holiday  
09.10.2022 Sunday Eid – ul – Milad   
12.10.2022 Wednesday Half-Yearly Examination Ends Nursery to XI 

18.10.2022 Tuesday  * Colouring Competition 

*Draw & Colour Competition 

*Inter-House Badminton Tournament  

 

*Nursery 

*I & II 

 

*III to XI 

21.10.2022 Friday *Candle Decoration Competition 

*Diya Decoration Competition 

*Flower Decoration Competition 

*Rangoli Competition 

*LKG to II 

*III to V 

*VI to VIII 

*IX to XI 

22.10.2022 Saturday Parents-Teachers Meeting Nursery to XI 

24.10.2022 Monday Deepawali-Holiday  
26.10.2022 Wednesday Govardhan Pooja-Holiday  
27.10.2022 Thursday Bhai Dooj- Holiday  
29.10.2022 Saturday 

*Power-Point Presentation Competition 

* Fancy Dress Competition   

* Inter-House Patriotic Song Competition   

*Just a minute/Ad-Mad Show Competition 

*VI to XI 

*Nursery to II 

* III to VIII 

*IX to XI 

 

 

01.11.2022 Tuesday  Inter-House English One Act Play Competition  
02.11.2022 Wednesday * Scrabble Game Activity 

* English Declamation Competition 

*LKG to V 

*VI to XI 

05.11.2022 Saturday * Picture Composition Activity 

* Extemporé Speech Competition 

* Nursery to II 

* IX to XI 

08.11.2022 Tuesday  Guru Nanak Jayanti, Kartik Purnima-Holiday  



 

 

12.11.2022 Saturday *Inter-House Salad Making Competition 

*Face Painting Competition 

*Inter-House Volleyball Competition 

*Sports Activities 

*VII to XI 

*VI to XI 

*Nursery to II 

14.11.2022 Monday Children’s Day Celebration  
15.11.2022 Tuesday Annual Function  Nursery to UKG 

16.11.2022 Wednesday *Inter-House Group Dance Competition 

* Inter-House Hindi Debate Competition 

 

*VIII to XI 

17.11.2022 Thursday Annual Function  I to V 

19.11.2022 Saturday Annual Function  VI to XI 

23.11.2022 Wednesday Inter-House Basketball Competition III to XI 

24.11.2022 Thursday Guru Teg Bahadur Shaheed Diwas-Holiday  
28.11.2022 Monday *Inter-House Skating Tournament 

* Pre- Board I for Class X Begins 

*III to XI 

*X 

 

 

 

05.12.2022 Monday Periodic Assessment III Begins Nursery to IX & 

XI 

09.12.2022 Friday Pre- Board I for Class X Ends X 

10.12.2022 Saturday Periodic Assessment III Ends Nursery to IX & 

XI 

15.12.2022 Thursday Annual Athletics Meet & PT Display  

16.12.2022 Friday *Inter-house English Recitation Competition 

*Inter-House English Debate Competition 

*Nursery to VII 

*VIII to XI 

17.12.2022 Saturday Parents-Teachers Meeting Nursery to XI 

18.12.2022 Sunday Students’ Picnic   
19.12.2022 Monday *Parent Child Prop Dance 

* Solo Song/Instrumental Competition 

*Nursery to II 

* III to IX & XI 

21.12.2022 Wednesday Science exhibition V to XI 

24.12.2022 Saturday *G.K. Quiz Competition 

*IT Quiz Competition 

*III to VII 

*VIII, IX & XI 

25.12.2022 Sunday Christmas Day  
29.12.2022 Thursday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti - Holiday  

N.B.: Assessment of G.K., Value Education, Computer Science, Drawing & Craft for PA - III 

between 01.12.2022 and 03.12.2022 during the class hours. 

07.01.2023 Saturday Inter-House On-the Spot Painting Competition VI to XI 

13.01.2023 Friday *Geeta Shloka Competition 

* Kite Making Competition 

*VII to XI 

*III to VI 

15.01.2023 Sunday Makar Sankranti  
17.01.2023 Tuesday  Pre-Board II Exam for Class X Begins X 



 

 

21.01.2023 Saturday *Character Party 

*Comic Strip Competition 

*Poem Writing Competition in English 

*Engineering Challenge Activity  

*Nursery to II 

*III to V 

*VI to VIII 

* I to V 

23.01.2023 Monday Shopping Mall Activity  Nur to V 

26.01.2023 Thursday *Republic Day Celebration  

*Basant Panchami  
27.01.2023 Friday Pre-Board II Exam for Class X Ends X 

28.01.2023 Saturday *Craft Competition/Collage Competition 

*Class Memory & Advice Book Activity 

 

*Nursery to VIII 

*VI to VIII 

30.01.2023 Monday Parents-Teachers Meeting 

 Nursery to XI 

 

 

02.02.2023 Thursday Promotional Exam Begins IX & XI 

04.02.2023 Saturday Hazarat Ali Birthday-Holiday  
15.02.2023 Wednesday Promotional Exam Ends IX & XI 

17.02.2023 Friday Parents-Teachers Meeting Nursery to XI 

18.02.2023 Saturday Maha Shivratri - Holiday  
 

 

01.03.2023 Wednesday Annual Examination Begins Nursery to VIII 

07.03.2023 Tuesday  Holika Dahan - Holiday  
08.03.2023 Wednesday Holi & Shab-E Barat - Holiday  
20.03.2023 Monday Annual Examination Ends  Nursery to VIII 

27.03.2023 Monday Parents-Teachers Meeting for Result Declaration Nursery to VIII 

30.03.2023 Thursday Ram Navmi-Holiday  
 

01.04.2023 Saturday New Academic Session Begins I to XII 

 

03.04.2023 Monday New Academic Session Begins Nursery to UKG 

 

N.B. Dates are tentative, subject to change in case of receiving Government’s order or any 

emergency.  

Every Saturday, last 4 periods (Classes VI to X) and last 5 periods (Classes I to V) are 

constituted for organizing/practicing various activities, except in the exam-months.  

 

 


